# CH \$340.00 54693(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/26/2020

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trifecta Multimedia, LLC		10/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trifecta Multimedia Merger Sub LLC	10/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Trifecta Multimedia, LLC	
Street Address:	725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 4050	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5469362	MORE TRIAL LESS ERROR
Serial Number:	88112608	PERPETUAL INSPECTION READINESS
Registration Number:	4456314	SAFETYVIGILANCE
Registration Number:	4565768	SITEPROFILE
Registration Number:	4704677	SITEREADY
Registration Number:	6055226	TASK BASED TRAINING
Registration Number:	4336480	THE INVESTIGATOR SPACE EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4348035	TRIFECTA
Registration Number:	4348036	TRIFECTA CLINICAL
Registration Number:	4626356	VOICES IN LIFE SCIENCES
Registration Number:	4630905	ECONSENT
Registration Number:	4521240	EPRESENTONLINE
Registration Number:	4226865	INVESTIGATOR SPACE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007143 FRAME: 0413

900587240

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027395564

**Email:** trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Seth A. Rappaport

Address Line 1:1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020639-0046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth A. Rappaport
SIGNATURE:	/Seth A. Rappaport/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=020639\_\_116810740v2\_Trifecta Multimedia, LLC - 10\_26\_20 DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=020639\_\_116810740v2\_Trifecta Multimedia, LLC - 10\_26\_20 DE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=020639\_\_116810740v2\_Trifecta Multimedia, LLC - 10\_26\_20 DE Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007143 FRAME: 0414

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRIFECTA MULTIMEDIA, LLC", A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TRIFECTA MULTIMEDIA MERGER SUB LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TRIFECTA MULTIMEDIA, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:25 O`CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3915341 8100M SR# 20208035478 Authentication: 203952411 Date: 10-27-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007143 FRAME: 0415 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:25 PM 10/26/2020
FILED 02:25 PM 10/26/2020
SR 20208035478 - File Number 3915341

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following certificate of merger (the "Certificate of Merger"):

- 1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of the limited liability company that is the surviving limited liability company is Trifecta Multimedia Merger Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company").
- 2. The name and jurisdiction of formation of the limited liability company which is to merge with and into the Surviving Limited Liability Company is Trifecta Multimedia, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Disappearing Limited Liability Company").
- 3. The agreement of merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved and executed by each limited liability company.
- 4. As of the effective time of the merger, the name of the Surviving Limited Liability Company shall be Trifecta Multimedia, LLC.
- 5. As of the effective time of the merger, Article 1 of the certificate of formation of the Surviving Limited Liability Company shall be amended to read as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is Trifecta Multimedia, LLC (the "Company")."
- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company, which is located at 725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 4050, Los Angeles, California 90017.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Disappearing Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

2612641.1 (16118,009)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this 26th of October, 2020.

Name: David Young

Title: Authorized Person

2612641.1 (16118.009)

**RECORDED: 12/22/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007143 FRAME: 0417